The 2021 World Congress on
Advances in Structural Engineering and Mechanics (ASEM21)
GECE, Seoul, Korea, August 23-26, 2021
Analysis approach for composite steel plate shear walls (CSPSW)
reinforced with CFRP
*Cigdem Avci-Karatas1) and Ali Ghamari2)
1) Department of Transportation Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Yalova University,
77200, Yalova, Turkey

and 7 mm in thickness for the steel plate. Also, 2 mm thick fiber polymers are selected.
The CFRP angle in Table 1 is attached to the infill plate illustrated in Fig. 4.
Fig. 4 Fiber angle of CSPSW
Table 1 Properties of FE models
Model name Type of wall Fiber Angel (Deg.) Wall width
(mm)
CS-33 CSPSW
Laterally and
longitudinally 3000
CS-35 CSPSW
Laterally and
longitudinally 5000
CS-36 CSPSW
Laterally and
longitudinally 6000
CS-33-30 CSPSW 30 3000
CS-33-45 CSPSW 45 3000
CS-33-60 CSPSW 60 3000
CS-33-90 CSPSW 90 3000
CS-35-30 CSPSW 30 5000
CS-35-45 CSPSW 45 5000
CS-35-60 CSPSW 60 5000
CS-35-90 CSPSW 90 5000
CS-36-30 CSPSW 30 6000
CS-36-45 CSPSW 45 6000
CS-36-60 CSPSW 60 6000
CS-36-90 CSPSW 90 6000
The 2021 World Congress on
Advances in Structural Engineering and Mechanics (ASEM21)
GECE, Seoul, Korea, August 23-26, 2021
It should be noted that the CFRP layers attached only to two sides of the infill steel